Spellman’s XLG Series of X-Ray generators are well
regulated high voltage power supplies with output
voltages to 130kV and very low ripple achieved through
the use of advanced resonant conversion techniques.
Extremely stable voltage and emission current outputs
result in significant performance improvements over
previously available technology. The XLG Series provides
all the power, control and support functions required for

www.spellmanhv.com 128012-001    REV. M
Spellman High Voltage is an ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 registered company
Copyright © 2002 Spellman High Voltage Electronics Corp.
XLG series is intended for installation as a component of a system.
It is designed to meet CE standards, with conditions of acceptance often being:
customer provided enclosure mounting, EMC filtering, and appropriate protection,
and isolation devices. The XLG series is not intended to be operated by end users
as a stand-alone device. The XLG series power supply can only be fully assessed
when installed within a system, and as a component part within that system.
Electronic Component (Power Source)
 XLG SELECTION TABLE 0.1mA, 0.2mA , 0.5mA
kV 0.1mA 0.2mA .5mA
30 XLG30P3* XLG30P6* XLG30P15*
35 XLG35P3.5* XLG35P7* XLG35P17.5*
40 XLG40P4* XLG40P8* XLG40P20*
50 XLG50P5* XLG50P10* XLG50P25*
60 XLG60P6* XLG60P12* XLG60P30*
80 XLG80P8* XLG80P16* XLG80P40*
100 XLG100P10* XLG100P20* XLG100P50*
120 XLG120P12* XLG120P24* XLG120P60*
130 XLG130P13* XLG130P26* XLG130P65*
*Specify FH for High power (27W) filament, FL for Low power (9W) filament.
milliamperes
I O
kilovolts

14 Local HV Off Out +15V at Open, <25mA at Closed
15 HV Off Connect to HV OFF for Fp Operation
16 Remote HV On +15V, 10mA Max=HV Off
17 Remote HV Off Indicator 0=HV On, +15V, 10mA Max=HV Off
18 Remote HV On Indicator 0=HV Off, +15V, 10mA Max=HV On
19 Remote Voltage Mode
20 Remote Current Mode Open Collector 50V Max, 10mA Max
21 Remote Power Mode On=Active
22 Remote PS Fault 0=Fault, +15V, 0.1mA Max=No Fault
23 +15V Output +15V, 100mA Max
24 Power Supply Common Signal Ground
25 Shield Return Shield Return
 DIMENSIONS: in.[mm]
 XLG SELECTION TABLE 1.0mA, 2.0mA, 3.0mA
kV 1.0mA 2.0mA 3.0mA
30 XLG30P30* XLG30P60* XLG30P90*
35 XLG35P35* XLG35P70* XLG35P105*
40 XLG40P40* XLG40P80* XLG40P120*
50 XLG50P50* XLG50P100* XLG50P150*
60 XLG60P60* XLG60P120* XLG60P180*
80 XLG80P80* XLG80P160* ---
100 XLG100P100* XLG100P200* ---
120 XLG120P120* XLG120P240* ---
130 XLG130P130* XLG130P260* ---
*Specify FH for High power (27W) filament, FL for Low power (9W) filament.
SPELLMAN HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRONICS CORPORATIONXLG 3W-260W
X-RAY GENERATORS
PAGE 2 OF 2